# 503758270 03/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3804916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIMBUS WATER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	03/28/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIED MEMBRANES, INC.
Street Address:	2450 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7267769

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6196966700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com
Correspondent Name: GORDON & REES LLP

Address Line 1: 101 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: SUSAN B. MEYER

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAPMI-1026731	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN B. MEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/SUSAN B. MEYER/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_\_769\_Patent\_Nimbus\_to\_AMI\_1026731#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc 769 Patent Nimbus to AMI 1026731#page2.tif

PATENT 503758270 REEL: 038124 FRAME: 0265

#### NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nimbus Water International, Inc., a California corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of all right title and interest in and to the invention entitled, "Water Purification System Utilizing a Carbon Block Pre-Filter", Application No. 10/949,127, later issuing on September 11, 2007 as United States Patent No. 7,267,769 (hereinafter "the '769 Patent").

WHEREAS, Applied Membranes, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), on July 1, 2014, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon, to the '769 Patent, that may be granted and issued therefor; and Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee, and to make of record, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon and any patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon, which are disclosed in the invention claimed in the '769 Patent, and all original, reissue or foreign Letters Patent granted thereof, all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and Assignor covenants that it has full right to do so, and Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings; and Assignor agrees to execute any further applications or divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and any other documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

Page 1 of 2

(Ne) Gr

PATENT REEL: 038124 FRAME: 0266 Executed this 28 day of Marc 9, 2016, at

By: Nimbus Water International, Inc. Michael Faulkner, President

Witness Signature

Frinted Name of Witness

Page 2 of 2

1026731/27407537v.1